

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1615/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CWP 1173/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASTANA TAUFIK

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.TV Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s P.Chidambaram,Jaspal Singh,Sr.Advs.
M/s Ashok Bhan,Aman Vachher,
Rizwan Merchant,Satbir,PN Puri,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the
respondent/caveator accepts notice. Reply may be filed
within two weeks. Rejoinder, within one week thereafter.

Meanwhile, the interim direction as contained in
the impugned order dated 16th January, 2003 shall remain
stayed. There is, however, no stay of hearing of
Crl.W.P. No.1173/2003 by the High Court.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master